ocket No.: P26,170 USA 12-10-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102307217 Tab settings - -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ted C. K. Lee Amanda B. McBride Name: International Technidyne Corporation 12-5-02 Frank M. LaDuca Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8 Olsen Avenue Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Edison ZIP: 08820 State: NJ Other Execution Date: August 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/222,345 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane E. Alexander, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2600 Aramark Tower 19-5425 1101 Market Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 19107 City: Philadelphia _ State: PA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jane E. Alexander, Esquire

Signature

December 2, 2002

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/09/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000131 10222345

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ted C. K. Lee, residing at 6 Yardley Manor Drive, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, United States of America, Amanda B. McBride, residing at 1012 Putnam Place, Turnersville, New Jersey 08012, United States of America, and Frank M. LaDuca, residing at 11 Alpine Court, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, United States of America, have made an invention entitled ASSAY FOR LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT HEPARIN and have filed in the United States (U.S.) an application therefor on August 16, 2002 under Express Mail Label No. ET338841502US;

AND WHEREAS, International Technidyne Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 8 Olsen Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08820, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the U.S. and in said U.S. application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto International Technidyne Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention for the U.S. and in and to said U.S. application, and any U.S. patent which may issue on said invention, and any renewal, revival, continuation and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, and extension of the same; and We do hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all U.S. patents on said invention to said International Technidyne Corporation as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and We agree further to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention in the U.S. and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0803

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, a	nd intending to b	e legally bo	und here	by, I have
hereunto signed my name at	ITC	Edison, KJ	this _	26	day of
August :	2002.				
		TED C. K.	LEE		
		Tru	10.10	R	ح
On the Quantum day of Augabove-named Ted C. K. Lee and he signed, sealed, and delivered and for uses and purposes set for	d acknown the decision of the	wledged the above we instrument as	e to be his s	ignature	and that
[Seal]		Dene	is Dans	rest	
	Notary Public or Other Official				
		Authorized to Administer Oaths			
IN TESTIMONY WHEN hereunto signed my name at	TC 5	and intending to b	oe legally bo this	und here	by, I have of
		AMANDA	B. MCBRII	DE	
		CHAIR	Shrist	٨.	
On the Q Q day of Hug above-named Amanda B. McBi and that she signed, sealed, and and deed and for uses and purp	ride and deliver	acknowledged the above inst	ne above to b	e her sig	nature
[Seal]		Wows	e Lac	egerX	
	Notary Public or Other Official Authorized to Administer Oaths				
		Authorized to	Administer (Jaths	

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ar hereunto signed my name at, 2002.	nd intending to be legally bound hereby, I have ミロいかんし this 26 day of			
	FRANK M. LADUCA			
	Sil M. Pau			
On the <u>August</u> , 2002, appeared before me in person the above-named Frank M. LaDuca and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed, and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes set forth therein.				
[Seal]	Notary Public or Other Official Authorized to Administer Oaths			

M:\SHarvell\JEAWork\ITC\P26,170 USA\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 12/05/2002

3